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Qualifying Courses that Satisfy Six (6) ELECTIVE Credit Hours  

In the Statewide Early Childhood Teacher Education Articulation Agreement  

BY INSTITUTION 

Adams State University 
B.A. Interdisciplinary Studies with Elem. Ed. Licensure 

Advisor: Lynn Crowder 
lcrowder@adams.edu   719 587-7503 or 
teachered@adams.edu   719 587-7776 

Colorado Community College System Courses: 

ECE 103 – Guidance Strategies for Young Children (3) 

ECE 260 – The Exceptional Child (3) 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Colorado State University – Fort Collins 
B.S. Early Childhood Education 

Advisor: Cerissa Stevenson (STEPP) and Anne Van Arsdall (HDFS) 
cerissa.stevenson@colostate.edu   1-970-491-0922 
anne.van_arsdall@colostate.edu   1-970-491-7423 

 

Colorado Community College System Courses: 

PSY 101 – General Psychology I (3)  GT-SS3 

PSY 235 – Human Growth & Development (3)  GT-SS3 
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Fort Lewis College 
B.A. Early Childhood Education 

Advisor: Richard Fulton 
fulton_r@fortlewis.edu   970-247-7150 

Colorado Community College System Courses 

ECE 101 – Introduction to Early Childhood (3)  ** Will transfer as ED 222 – Education: 
Global Perspectives 

ECE 238 – Child Growth and Development (3)  ** Will transfer as PSYCH 254 – Life Span 
Development 

 

 
 

 

 

Metropolitan State University of Denver 
B.A. Early Childhood Education 

Advisor: Amber Paugh 
apaugh@msudenver.edu   303-556-3622 

 

Colorado Community College System Courses: 

SOC 101 – Introduction to Sociology I (3)  GT-SS3 

ECE 111 – Infant/Toddler Theory/Practice (3)   
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University of Colorado Denver 
B.A. Teaching, Learning, and Development – Early Childhood 

Academic Advisor:  Scarlett.Ponton 
Scarlett.Ponton@ucdenver.edu  
Faculty Advisor: Lori G. Ryan 

Lori.Ryan@ucdenver.edu  

Colorado Community College System Courses - Please choose two (2) of the 
following: 

ECE 240 – Administration of ECE Programs (3) 

ECE 260 - The Exceptional Child (3) 

ECE 103 - Guidance Strategies for Young Children (3) 

ECE 220 - Curriculum Methods and Techniques (3) 

ECE 111 – Infant and Toddler Theory and Practice (3) 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

University of Northern Colorado 
B.A.  Early Childhood Teacher Education (Birth – Grade 3) 

Advisor: Susan Thompson 
susan.thompson@unco.edu   970-351-2070 

Colorado Community College System Courses – Please choose two (2) of the 
following: 

ECE 260 – The Exceptional Child (3) 

EDU 261 – Teaching, Learning & Technology (3) 

SPA 115 – Spanish for the Professional I (3) 
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